# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Temeku Technologies	05/09/2006
Adherent Technologies Inc.	05/12/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Skies Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	9621 Camino del Sol N.E.	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87111-1522	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09824115
Application Number:	10912782
Patent Number:	6237587

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587202500

Email: lauralargey@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Inyoung Song

Address Line 1: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56791.00002.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Inyoung Song

PATENT REEL: 017675 FRAME: 0353

500108281

\$120.00

CH \$120.0

Total Attachments: 3 source=Clear Skies assignment#page1.tif

source=Clear Skies assignment#page2.tif source=Clear Skies assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017675 FRAME: 0354

## ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is entered into by and between TEMEKU TECHNOLOGIES, a corporation of the State of New Mexico, ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of the State of New Mexico (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors") and CLEAR SKIES UNLIMITED, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada and having a place of business at 9621 Camino del Sol N.E., Albuquerque, NM 87111-1522 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to, and under such patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and described below;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of mutual covenants and agreements set forth below, Assignors hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), and all future patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world and all utility, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Patents (collectively "Future Patents"), together with all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said Patents and Future Patents; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other patent offices throughout the world to issue all Future Patents, insofar as Assignors' interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignors also hereby assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the Patent and Future Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for such inventions in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of such inventions, and all rights to register such inventions in appropriate registries; and Assignors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors hereby further agree that they will, at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Patent and Future Patents in such countries as Assignee may elect.

LEGAL\_US\_W # 70550710.1

PATENT REEL: 017675 FRAME: 0355 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective this 940 day of 17/101, 2006.

**TEMEKU TECHNOLOGIES** 

Onealin Real hep

Name: [COAK SOMMLING] VO, CORPORATE SECRETARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

12h

ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CECILIA CHAVEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires: /0-20

Name:

Title:

\_

-2-

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 6,237,587 titled "Apparatus for Improving Air Quality," issued May 29, 2001

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/824,115 titled "Apparatus for Improving Air Quality," filed April 2, 2001

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/912,782 titled "Apparatus for Improving Air Quality," filed August 5, 2004

LEGAL\_US\_W # 70550710.1

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 017675 FRAME: 0357